## **ARKA JAIN UNIVERSITY**

### TRAINING & PLACEMENT DEPARTMENT

# OFF - CAMPUS PLACEMENT OPPORTUNITY @ D. E. SHAW INDIA PVT. LTD.

NOTICE NO: AJU/T&P/UG/0040/23-24

DATE: 24/02/2024

NAME OF COMPANY: D. E. Shaw India Pvt. Ltd.

Registrations will close at 11:59 pm, 05th March 2024.

#### **COMPANY PROFILE:**

**D. E. Shaw India Private Limited** (D. E. Shaw India) is an integral part of the D. E. Shaw group, a global investment & technology development firm. Established in 1996 as a technological development center, D. E. Shaw India has expanded its business into a broad range of software and financial activities. Its staff collaborates with colleagues around the world not only to build cutting-edge proprietary software systems that form an intrinsic part of the D. E. Shaw group's investment activities but also to provide research & operations support to the firm's systematic, discretionary, & hybrid strategies. Founded in 1988, the D. E. Shaw group quickly became a pioneer in computational finance. Today, the firm has offices around the globe & an institutional-grade infrastructure. They believe that their diverse & inclusive work culture drives creativity, productivity, & performance. An entrepreneurial spirit has always been a part of D. E. Shaw group's culture. When external platforms don't meet their needs, they build their own. They created one of the first No SQL databases, built a powerful data analysis library for Python before Pandas existed, & built a modern web engineering framework tailored to the firm's needs.

#### **JOB PROFILE:**

- 1. Associate Financial Research
- 2. Associate Operations and Recruitment, DE Shaw Research (OR-DESRES)
- 3. Associate DE Shaw Renewable Investments (DESRI)
- **4.** Associate, Tech Front Office Tech (FO Tech)

Access the links below to learn more about the roles being offered and **apply by March 5**, **2024**.

> Associate - Financial

Research: <a href="https://www.deshawindia.com/recruit/jobs/Offcamp/CampDCT/AscFinRe">https://www.deshawindia.com/recruit/jobs/Offcamp/CampDCT/AscFinRe</a>

Associate – Operations and Recruitment, DE Shaw Research (OR-

DESRES): <a href="https://www.deshawindia.com/recruit/jobs/Offcamp/CampDct/AscOpsRec">https://www.deshawindia.com/recruit/jobs/Offcamp/CampDct/AscOpsRec</a> DesresFeb24

Associate – DE Shaw Renewable Investments

(DESRI): <a href="https://www.deshawindia.com/recruit/jobs/Offcamp/CampDct/AscDESRIFe">https://www.deshawindia.com/recruit/jobs/Offcamp/CampDct/AscDESRIFe</a> b24

> Associate, Tech - Front Office Tech (FO

Tech): <a href="https://www.deshawindia.com/recruit/jobs/OffCamp/CampDct/AscFOTFeb24">https://www.deshawindia.com/recruit/jobs/OffCamp/CampDct/AscFOTFeb24</a>

#### **Next Steps:**

- Candidates who apply using the above links, will receive a detailed registration email from the company side. The deadline for the detailed registration is **March 10**, **2024.**
- · Post registering, the company will shortlist candidates for the test. Selected candidates will receive an email with the test link and login credentials. The online test will be conducted on **March 16, 2024.**
- · Candidates will receive calls for further rounds based on their overall performance in the test. Interviews will be tentatively scheduled from the last week of March.

ELIGIBILITY: BBA, BCA, B.Com

**PASSING YEAR: 2024** 

**REMUNERATION OFFERED**: CTC INR 22,55,000 – CTC INR 23,05,000

**LOCATION: PAN India** 

**SELECTION PROCESS: Virtual** 

Note: The students need to register on the links given by the company and the University.

#### **PROCESS OF REGISTRATION:**

**01.** Interested students need to click on the below link or copy/paste the link on Google Chrome (or any other Web Browser) to fill all their details in the provided Google form and should submit to register successfully.

#### https://forms.gle/GB8CN8LZhdSUtRKY7

- **02.** Students registered with the T&P Department for placements are only eligible.
- **03.** Please note that it is mandatory to submit the above form to nominate successfully.
- **04.** The form can be submitted only once, thus please be cautious while filling up the form.

- **05.** The Resume File name must be the student's own name.
- 06. Registration will close on 05th March 2024 @ 3:00 pm.
- 07. One student can Register only once, thus be cautious while registering.
- **08.** Please Note: The Registration process will automatically turn off after the provided deadline.
- **09.** You are advised to read & understand the disclaimer below before applying for this opportunity.
- 10. For queries you may contact the Undersigned or write a mail to <u>placements@arkajain</u> <u>university.ac.in.</u>

Sd/-

**DEAN - TRAINING & PLACEMENT** 

H. K. Saints

<u>Disclaimer:</u> The above Notice is based on the information as shared by the employer. The employer reserves the right to change or modify the afore-mentioned job/internship details without any prior information. The Training & Placement Department and the University will not be responsible for any deviation. Nominating or applying for the vacancy/job/internship profile indicates your agreement to all the Terms & Conditions/Training & Placement Department Placement Policy, in these terms, as modified from time to time. Therefore students are strictly advised to read clearly & understand the Placement Policy (Procedural & Behavioral both) laid by the AJU Training & Placement Department, before applying for the above-mentioned profile.